
Other Information

Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

Census Voting Age

Kansas Senate District  26

73,190 100.0% 52,832 100.0%

59,567 81.4%

1,160 1.6%

527 0.7%

1,427 1.9%

38 0.1%

221 0.3%

3,914 5.3%

6,336 8.7%

44,334 83.9%

833 1.6%

396 0.7%

1,100 2.1%

33 0.1%

138 0.3%

2,312 4.4%

3,686 7.0%

Population
(number and percent of total population)

Under 5 years of age

5 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

FemaleMale Both

Age and Gender
(number and percent of total population)

2,397 3.3%

7,972 10.9%

1,872 2.6%

3,092 4.2%

7,171 9.8%

8,937 12.2%

4,858 6.6%

2,393

7,596

1,730

3,039

7,355

9,130

5,648

4,790

15,568

3,602

6,131

14,526

18,067

10,506

3.3%

10.4%

2.4%

4.2%

10.0%

12.5%

7.7%

6.5%

21.3%

4.9%

8.4%

19.8%

24.7%

14.4%

Congressional Districts:

House Districts:

SBOE Districts:

Judicial Districts:

4

90,93,94,95,97,98,100,101

10

18

USDs: 259,261,263,264,265,266,267,268,331,356,440

Persons in Households
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Persons living alone

Persons in a family or nonfamily household

Total Persons in Household 72,034 98.4%

5,163 7.1%

66,871 91.4%

Family Households with Persons Under 18
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Housing Units
(number and percent of all units)

Persons in Group Quarters

Married Couples

Total

Female householder, no spouse

Cohabitating Couples

Male householder, no spouse

10,837 100.0%

6,767 62.4%

631 5.8%

2,323 21.4%

1,116 10.3%

Total

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

1,156

634

Occupied

Owner Occupied

Renter Occupied

Vacant

27,256 100.0%

25,910 95.1%

20,730 76.1%

5,180 19.0%

1,346 4.9%
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