Population (number and percent of total population)				
	Census		Voting Age	
Total Population	73,190	100.0%	52,832	100.0%
White	59,567	81.4%	44,334	83.9%
Black	1,160	1.6%	833	1.6%
American Indian	527	0.7%	396	0.7%
Asian	1,427	1.9%	1,100	2.1%
Hawaiian	38	0.1%	33	0.1%
Other Races	221	0.3%	138	0.3%
Two or More Races	3,914	5.3%	2,312	4.4%
Hispanic (all races)	6,336	8.7%	3,686	7.0%

Persons in Househol (number and percent of persons ir		
Total Persons in Household	72,034	98.4%
Persons in a family or nonfamily household	66,871	91.4%
Persons living alone	5,163	7.1%

Family Households with Persons Under 18 (number and percent of persons in Households)				
Total	10,837	100.0%		
Married Couples	6,767	62.4%		
Cohabitating Couples	631	5.8%		
Female householder, no spouse	2,323	21.4%		
Male householder, no spouse	1,116	10.3%		

Housing U (number and perce		
Total	27,256	100.0%
Occupied	25,910	95.1%
Owner Occupied	20,730	76.1%
Renter Occupied	5,180	19.0%
Vacant	1,346	4.9%

Persons in Group Quarter	s
Total Persons in Group Quarters	1,156
Persons in nursing homes	634

	(nun	Age and Gentlember and percent of				
Under 5 years of age	Male		Female		Both	
	2,397	3.3%	2,393	3.3%	4,790	6.5%
5 to 17 years of age	7,972	10.9%	7,596	10.4%	15,568	21.3%
18 to 21 years of age	1,872	2.6%	1,730	2.4%	3,602	4.9%
22 to 29 years of age	3,092	4.2%	3,039	4.2%	6,131	8.4%
30 to 44 years of age	7,171	9.8%	7,355	10.0%	14,526	19.8%
45 to 64 years of age	8,937	12.2%	9,130	12.5%	18,067	24.7%
65 years of age and older	4,858	6.6%	5,648	7.7%	10,506	14.4%

Other Information

Congressional Districts: 4

House Districts:

90,93,94,95,97,98,100,101

SBOE Districts: 10 Judicial Districts:

USDs:

259,261,263,264,265,266,267,268,331,356,440